PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY PENDLEY	01/27/2020
MICHAEL J MCLAIN	02/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T&M INVENTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3717 RIVERCREST ROAD	
City:	MCFARLAND	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16727249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)831-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9208310100

Email: inquiry@northwindlaw.com, paralegal2@northwindlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. Address Line 1: 100 W LAWRENCE ST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 320**

Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T02.011-01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AsFiled_Assignment_T02_011_01US#page1.tif source=AsFiled_Assignment_T02_011_01US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051917 FRAME: 0557 505933533

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto T&M Inventions, LLC, a LIC, a LIC, organized under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, and having a principal address at 3717 Rivercrest Road, MCFarland, WI 53558 (hereinafter <a href="MASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled ROOFTOP-MOUNTABLE LOAD SUPPORT STRUCTURE WITH ADAPTER PLUG(S).

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension, or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

We do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

BUTTO TO THE CONTRACT OF THE	have executed this assignment on this 2/1 day of <u>Juluacy</u> . 202	20.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	lave executed this designment on was 22 day of Character 204	
	Signed (Inventor)	
	Timothy Pendley	
	950 Wolffrap Court	
	Madera CA 93637	

State of <u>Surgery</u>) ss County of MADERY

On this $\frac{\partial J^{T}}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ and $\frac{1}{2}$ 2020 before me personally appeared $\frac{1}{2}$ Imothy Pendley, to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

DANIEL GONZALEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 2197699 S
MADERA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. May 10, 2021

Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Called Notary Public, State of Called Notary Public Notary Not

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on thisday of, 2020.
Signed (Inventor) Michael J. Mckain 37.17 Bivercrest Road
State of)
State of
County of Dane
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>) o n</u> , 2020 before me personally appeared <u>Michael J. McLain</u> , to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.
Signature of Notary Public
Signature of Notary rubito
Notary Public, State of <u>WISCONSID</u>
My commission expires: 01-25-202
My commission expires: 0/-25-202 AMBER McCONNELL
WAS OF WISCOME
excelled state.